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Company Value

Company A Company B

n Sales 100 100

n Earnings 10 10

n EBITDA 25 25

n P/E Ratio 10 20

n Market Capitalization 100 200

n Ability to access equity capital poor very good

n Cost of capital high low
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Company Value

Company A Company B

n Investors’ expectation of 
future performance medium high

n Positioning of basis 
of competition cost innovation

n Sustainability of 
competitive advantage short high

through Innovation
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Company Value through Innovation
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Company Value through Innovation
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Developing an Innovation Scorecard

5

Do your core competencies and the development program of your company convince
your investors/owners that your company will grow based on successful innovations?

Are significant cost reductions achievable by innovative approaches in your company
and are they being tackled?

Are systematic efforts being undertaken in your company to achieve competitive
advantages through innovation, to overcome cost competition through differentiation
and to avoid price erosion through offering innovative benefits to your customers?

Is the average development lead time of your innovation projects shorter than that of 
your competitors?

Is the percentage of sales and profits stemming from products/services introduced
within the last 3 years higher than that of your competitors?

Does your company pursue avenues to maintain or reinforce its critical competencies
at world-class level?

Are innovation projects being evaluated and managed according to their importance
for the innovation strategy of your company?

Is your company among the innovation leaders in your industry? 

Innovation Strategy
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

No

(0)

Partly

(0,5)

Yes

(1)

xx

xx

xx

xx

xx

xx

xx

xx

Weigh-
ing

Factors

Weighted
Score

0,2

0,1

0,15

0,05

0,15

0,15

0,15

0,05

1,0Σ

0,2 x 0,5
= 0,1

0,1

0,075

0,025

0,15

0,075

0

0

0,525Σ
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Innovation Process

Innovation Culture

Resource Deployment

Organizing for Innovation

Innovation Score

Sub-Score

Sub-Score

Sub-Score

Sub-Score

Weighing Factor

Weighing Factor 

Weighing Factor

Weighing Factor

Σ

Weighted Sub-Score

Weighted Sub-Score

Weighted Sub-Score

Weighted Sub-Score

Gewichteter Teilscore

Innovation Strategy
Sub-Score
Weighing Factor
Weighted Sub-Score

0,525

0,7

0,615

0,92

0,44

0,105
0,2

0,25

0,2 0,25

0,1
0,175

0,123

0,092

0,11

0,605

The Innovation Scorecard
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Innovation Scorecard and Balanced Scorecard

The Balanced Scorecard has been developed as an instrument to implement strategies:

1. By breaking strategies down from the company level to the business unit, 
departmental, and employee level:

Company Level

SBU Level

Departmental Level

Employee Level

7
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Innovation Scorecard and Balanced Scorecard

The Balanced Scorecard has been developed as an instrument to implement strategies:

Customers
Strategic

Objectives
Measures Operational 

Targets
Initiatives„To achieve our

vision, how
should we
appear to our
customers ?“

Financial
Strategic

Objectives
Measures Operational 

Targets
Initiatives„To succeed

financially, how
should we
appear to our
shareholders ?“

Internal Business Process
Strategic

Objectives
Measures Operational 

Targets
Initiatives„To satisfy our

shareholders
and customers , 
what business
processes must
we excel at?“

Learning and Growth
Strategic

Objectives
Measures Operational 

Targets
Initiatives„To achieve our

vision, how will 
we sustain our
ability to change
and improve?

Vision and 
Strategy

2. By making strategic objectives measurable and breaking them down to the level of    
operational targets and finally to the level of initiatives and activities:

8
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“The Balanced Scorecard is not really a strategy formulation tool“.

Kaplan/Norton (1996, S. 161-162)

Innovation Scorecard and Balanced Scorecard

The Balanced Scorecard has been developed as an instrument to implement strategies:

But it gives no methodical support to develop and formulate strategies.

The Innovation Scorecard helps to develop and formulate strategies!

9
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Longterm 
Company Vision 

Segmen-
tation

Strategic Controlling

Strategy
Implementation

Innovation Innovation ScorecardScorecard

Strategy
Formulation

Strategic
Analysis

(external and 
internal)

Innovation Scorecard and Balanced Scorecard

BalancedBalanced
ScorecardScorecard

10
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Company Value through Innovation Management

Outperformers
Operational Management

Innovation Management

+

Example: Automotive Industry
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Company Value through Innovation Management

Example: Chemicals, Health Care

CAGR Umsatz 1995-2001 in %

C
A

G
R

 T
S

R
 1

99
5-

20
01

 in
 %

CAGR 1995-2000
CAGR 1995-1999

FRESENIUS

MARSEILLE- KLINIKEN
BIOTEST PREF.

RHEINHOLD & MAHLA

FIELMANN

SCHWARZ PHARMA

WASAG-CHEMIE

GOLDSCHMIDT

BASF

RHOEN - KLINIKUM

ALTANA

SÜD - CHEMIE

SCHERING

BEIERSDORF

SIMONA

MERCK KGAA

GEHE
SGL CARBON

RECKITT & COLMANN DTL

ANDREAE-NORIS ZAHN

BAYER

RÜTGERS

-10,00

-5,00

5,00

10,00

15,00

20,00

25,00

35,00

40,00

30,00

0

0-30,00 -20,00 -10,00 10,00 20,00 30,00 40,00 50,00

Source: Thomson Financial Datastream, 
Worldscope, ADL Analyse



13

Company Value through Innovation Management

Outperformers
Operational Management

Innovation Management

+

Balanced 
Scorecard + Innovation 

Scorecard
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Innovation Scorecard

Innovation Strategy

Do your core competencies and the 
development program of your company 
convince your investors/owners that your 
company will grow based on successful 
innovations?

Are systematic efforts being undertaken 
in your company to achieve competitive 
advantages through innovation, to overcome 
cost competition through differentiation and 
to avoid price erosion through offering
innovative benefits to your customers?

Is the average development lead time of your 
innovation projects shorter than that of your 
competitors?

Are significant cost reductions achievable by
innovative approaches in your company and 
are they being tackled?

Innovation Process

Is the systematic observation and anticipation
of market and technology trends part of the 
development task in your company?

Is the systematic exchange with your 
customers about their needs, strategic 
challenges, cost structures and benefit 
potentials part of the task of your sales and 
marketing people? 

Do project leaders of your development 
projects have full control over their resources
and project strategies (in the framework of 
approved project plans)?

Is the systematic search for external sources
of know-how, for licenses and for develop-
ment partners part of your company‘s 
development behavior?
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Outperformers versus Random Sample

0,5 1,00
Score

Criteria

= Companies of the random sample = Outperformer

Innovation
strategy

Innovation
process

Resource
deployment

Innovation
structures

Innovation 
culture

Is the average development lead time of your innovation projects shorter than that of your
competitors?

Does your company pursue avenues to maintain or reinforce its critical competencies
at world-class level?

Is the percentage of sales and profits stemming from products /services introduced within
the last 3 years higher than that of your competitors?

Is your company continuously collecting suggestions and reactions from customers,
suppliers, partners and experts to steer your development projects?

Does your company organize the search for innovation ideas and the selection of the
most appropriate ones as proactively as it manages other business processes?

Do project leaders of your development projects have full control over their resources
and project strategies (in the framework of approved project plans)?

Does your company consider R&D-expenditures as investments instead of as of costs
(independent of accounting rules)?

Does your company organize the exchange with external sources of know-how in order
to search for and evaluate innovation ideas and development projects?

Has your company built a network of experts around its core competencies in order
to seize innovation opportunities early-on?

Does your company have informal interdisciplinary teams which pursue innovation 
themes independent of the hierarchical structure?

Does your company have a transparent overview over its knowledgeable people, its 
competency networks and its innovation process?

Is there a conscious effort in your company to recognize and overcome innovation
barriers and to convince your people of the need and objectives of being innovative?

Are organizational learning and knowledge management explicitly organized and 
managed processes in your company?

Are the employees of your company, regardless of their functional area and their 
hierarchical level, involved in the learning processes and knowledge management of your 
company?

Do your people recognize and accept the importance of innovation and organizational 
learning and of their contribution to these?
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Company Value through Innovation Management

Average Annual Shareholder Return over 10 Years: 
Value through Innovation

Innovativeness
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Source: Fortune Magazine, Arthur D. Little Research
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